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ECM power supply, grounding, data line (JLB-4G15)
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Ignition system (JLB-4G15)
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Fuel pump, fuel injector (JLB-4G15)
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ECM equipment control (JLB-4G15)
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Cooling fan control (JLB-4G15)
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Oxygen sensor control (JLB-4G15)
Rear oxygen sensor Front oxygen sensor
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Electronic throttle control (JLB-4G15)
Electronic throttle
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Engine immobilizer (GC6)
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Frontal View of Engine Compartment Fuse, Relay Box (JLB-4G15, MR479QN Oversea,
MR479QA)
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Frontal View of Engine Compartment Fuse (JLB-4G15, MR479QA)
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List of Engine Compartment Fuses
No. Name Rated current Description
(A)
SF01 Fan 30
SF02 Ignition switch 1 30
SF03 Power door and window 30
SF04 Blower 30
EFO1 Compressor 10
EF02 Starter 30
EFO3 Front fog lamp 15
EF03 Daytime running lamp 10 4G15-4AT (New King Kong
2016)
EF04 Alternator 10
EF05 AM2 15
EF06 Electric horn 15
EFO7 Main relay 20
EF08 High beam 15
EF09 Low beam 15
EF10 Vacuum pump 15 4G15-4AT
EF10 Right fan 20 MR479QN exported to the Middle
East
EF10 Daytime running lamp 10 GC6/4G15-MT (New King Kong
2016)
EF11 Left fan 20 MR479QN exported to the Middle
East
EF11 ESC 25 GC6
EF12 Fuel pump 15 JLB-4G15
EF14 Alternator 110A MR4790QN
EF14 Alternator 125A JLB-4G15
EF15 Main fuse 1 of indoor electrical 30A —
equipment center
EF16 Main fuse 2 of indoor electrical 30A —
equipment center
EF16 ESC 40A GC6
EF17 ABS 40A
EF17 MAIN 60A GC6
EF18 Main fuse of battery 60A —
EF18 Main fuse of battery 30A GC6
EF24 EPS fuse 60A JLB-4G15

SC6
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List of Engine Compartment Relays

No. Name Description
ERO1 Low beam relay —
ERO2 Fan relay —
ERO3 Starter relay —
ERO4 Right fan relay —
ERO5 Fuel pump relay —
ERO6 Left fan relay —
ERO7 High beam relay —
ERO8 Compressor relay —
ERO9 Main relay —
ER10 Vacuum pump relay —
ER10 Daytime running lamp relay GC6/4G15-MT (New King Kong

2016)

2015
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13.4.2 Indoor fuse, relay box 23
Indoor Fuse, Relay Box
IF11
IF12
IFO1 IF13
IF02 IF14
IFO3 IF15
IRO1
E D IFO4 IF16
E IFO5 IF17
IF06 IF18
wf| [
IFO7 IF19
IFO8 IF20
IFO9 IF21
IR03 Z| |
IF10 IF22
IR0 Z| |
SC6 2015
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Engine Harness Layout Drawing (JLB-4G15)

[EO10] [EO34| |[EO21]

|[EO06| |[EO11]

|[EO09] | [EO19]  [EO20]| | [EO22] |[EO17] | [EO27]

EO43
EO12

|[EO23] |[E029| | [EO30]||[EO24||[EO16]

[EO18]|E008*|E005]

[EO07]

|[EO33| [EO32| [EO35| [EO15||[EO28||[EO26|[EO14||[EO08| [EO39)

EO13
EO44
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9

Engine Harness Layout Drawing (Continued) (JLB-4G15)
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o1

Terminal Diagram of Engine Harness Connector (JLB-4G15)

Engine control module A harness To instrument harness connector A To instrument harness connector B
connector EOO1 EO02 EOO03

|A1]B1|C1|D1|E1|F1| (1]

] |
AZBZCZDZEZFZE 7]6]5/4=%3]2]1 5[4]3 2 |1
a3[e3[c3[p3[E3[F3 H3] 16[15]14[13]12]11]10[ 9 [ 8 =il 51615 [ &

[a[Ba[capa[ea]F4] [ ca] [1a

To engine compartment harness Canister control valve harness Rear oxygen sensor harness
connector EO04 connector EO05 connector EO06
1 1
14 10| 5
19115(11]| 6 [ 1 ﬂ C
312
20|16 (121 7 [ 2 .
24 |47 13 813 4 |1
22|18 == 9 | 4
Vehicle speed sensor harness connector  Speed sensor harness connector Exhaust VVT solenoid valve
EOO07 EO08 harness connector EOQ09
[ —
3 (2| 1 112
Intake VVT solenoid valve harness Intake camshaft sensor harness Water temperature sensor harness
connector EO10 connector EO11 connector EO12

-

Reverse lamp switch harness connector Electronic throttle harness Starter harness connector EO15
EO13 connector EO14
ZaN|
=]
1
6 | 4 2 1
51| 3 1
2
SC6 2015
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52

Terminal Diagram of Engine Harness Connector (Continued 1) (JLB-4G15)

Starter solenoid switch harness Exhaust camshaft sensor harness Intake pressure and temperature
connector EO16 connector EO17 sensor harness connector EO18
1 I 1 I
3 2 1 41321

Harness connector of fuel injection ~ Harness connector of fuel injection Harness connector of fuel injection
nozzlel EO19 nozzle 2 EO20 nozzle 3 EO21

[ |

Harness connector of fuel injection  Harness connector of ignition coil 1 Harness connector of ignition coil 2

nozzle 4 EO22 EO23 EO24
5 | 321

Harness connector of ignition coil 3  Harness connector of ignition coil 4 Front oxygen sensor harness

EO25 EO26 connector EO27
= — —
Ciff 32 |3
3121 3121 2 |
ngine control module arness NOCK SeNnsor narness connector ngine oil pressure switch harness
Eng trol module B h Knock h tor  Engine oil p tch h
connector EO28 EO29 connector EO30
? az || P4 | [oa]na]ma] La]ka]sa]Ha]ca]F4]E4]oa]ca]Ba]ad] =<
03] | P3| [os]na]wa]La]«a]us [Ha]ea]Fa]esos]ca]sa]as
02| [p2] PNeve] e[« vz ]re]czr2 2]z ke 3 2 1 2 1
[:-Q_wl (7] 101}N1]M1[m[K1[J1]H1[G1]F1[E1]D1]c1|81]A1|:]
2015 SC6
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53
Terminal Diagram of Engine Harness Connector (Continued 2) (JLB-4G15)
Power steering switch harness Alternator regulator harness
Compressor harness connector EO32 connector EO33 connector EO34
—— 7
Alternator harness connector EO35 Battery positive EO36 Fuse box harness connector EO37

Transmission electronic control

To instrument panel harness connector Transmission range switch harness

connector (AT) EO40

system wire port harness connector
C (AT) EO38 (AT) EO39

14|15 |16 | 17|18 | 19]20 |21 |22|23 |24 | 25|26

Vacuum sensor harness connector (AT) Vehicle speed sensor harness Water temperature sensor harness
EO41 connector (AT) EO42 connector (GC6) EO43

°
[

Reverse lamp switch harness connector  Engine control module A harness
(GC6) EO44 connector (GC6) EO45
'8 A
| — L

A1[B1]|C1[D1]E1|O1|[P1]Q1
] A2|B2|C2|D2|E2 [02]| P2|Q2
2 1 7 (| [R3[B3[C3[D3[Es 03] [Pa[ag]
[A4]B4]c4D4[E4 Jo4][P4] Q4]

w
N

O
O

SC6 2015
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Engine Grounding Point Layout Drawing (JLB-4G15)

G3

2015 SC6
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Engine Grounding Point Layout Drawing (Continued) (JLB-4G15)
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Grounding Circuit Drawing 3 (G3, G3a, G8, G11, G12)

EPS

Fuel pump

Fuel level sensor

Luggage compartment
lock motor

High mounted brake lamp

Ignition coil
ECM ﬂ Vehicle speed sensor

IMMO

Front reading lamp

Sunroof control module

Sunroof switch

Rear left door power
window switch

1{SO06

Rear right door power
window switch

1/S0O02

2015
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ECM harness connector A EQQ01

A1B1lc1D1E1F1] |G1 H1j
A2B2/C2D2E2F2| |G2| |H2

A3B3[c3D3E3F3| [G3| [H3
A4B4lc4D4E4F4| (G4 | |H4 [~

CE02-2002d

Terminal

No. Description Terminal description

Al CAN_H CAN line connector

A2 PWR_STEER_PRESS | Power steering pressure switch

A3 CLUTCH_SW Clutch switch signal

A4 K_LINE Diagnosis K-line

Bl CAN_L CAN line connector

B2 TCO_GND Engine water temperature sensor ground

B3 AC_PRESS A/C pressure switch

B4 MAP GND Intake pressure and temperature sensor
- grounding

C1 TPS 2 Throttle position sensor signal 2

Cc2 VACUUM_GND Vacuum sensor grounding (for LG-4K model)

C3 BLS Brake switch

C4 CAM_EX 5V Exhaust camshaft sensor power supply

D1 AC_REQUEST A/C request signal

D2 TPS_ 1 2 GND Throttle position sensor grounding

D3 TCO Engine water temperature

D4 TPS 1 2 VAl Throttle position sensor power supply

El AC_EVAP_TEOP A/C evaporator temperature sensor

E2 BTS Brake test switch
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E3 — —

E4 TIA Intake manifold temperature

F1 ETC_NEG Throttle valve motor -

F2 — —

F3 TPS 1 Throttle position sensor signal 1
F4 MAP_VA1l Intake pressure sensor 5V power supply
G1 ETC_POS Throttle valve motor +

G2 MAP Intake manifold pressure

G3 HEAD_LAMP_SW Headlamps starting feedback
G4 PGND3 Power grounding 3

H1 IGN_3 Cylinder No.3 ignition coll

H2 IGN_2 Cylinder No.2 ignition coll

H3 IGN_4 Cylinder No.4 ignition coll

H4 IGN_1 Cylinder No.1 ignition coll

ECM harness connector B EQ28

‘ P4 | |04|N4|M4| L4| k4| Ja|H4| G4 F4|E4|D4| c4|B4| A4

Q3

‘ P3| |03|na[m3 L3|K3| J3|H3|G3 F3|E3| D3| c3lB3| A3

‘ p2 | [02)N2M2 L2 K2] J2|H2| G2 F2|E2|D2| c2|B2| A2|

o)

[P1 (o1]N1M1[L1[K1]J1[H1|G1 F1[E1[D1[C1[B1[A1]

]

CE02-2003d

Terminal

No. Description Terminal description

Al KNKS_SHIELD Knock sensor shield ground
A2 VBK Ignition power

A3 VLS DOWN Downstream oxygen sensor
A4 KNKS Knock input

Bl PVS 2 Accelerator pedal signal 2
B2 KNKS_GND Knock ground
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B3 — —

B4 — —

C1l VLS UP Upstream oxygen sensor

C2 PVS 2 GND Ground of accelerator pedal 2

C3 CAM_IN Intake camshatft position sensor

C4 — —

D1 VSS Speed signal input

D2 PVS 1 GND Ground of accelerator pedal 1

D3 PVS_ 1 Accelerator pedal signal 1

D4 — —

El — —

E2 VLS _DOWN_GND Downstream oxygen sensor grounding
E3 CRASH_SIGNAL Collision signal

E4 CAM_EX Exhaust camshaft position sensor

F1 — —

F2 VLS_UP_GND Upstream oxygen sensor grounding
F3 — —

F4 — —

Gl VACUUM_SIGNAL Vacuum sensor signal (for LG-4K)

G2 CAM_EX_GND Exhaust camshaft position sensor ground
G3 CRK_POS Crankshaft sensor +

G4 AC_RLY Air Conditioner Compressor Relay

H1 PVS 2 AVl Power supply of accelerator pedal 2
H2 — —

H3 CRK_NEG Crankshaft sensor -

H4 VACUUM_PUMP_RLY | Vacuum pump relay (for LG-4K model)
Ji — —

J2 — —

J3 COOL_FAN2_RLY High speed fan relay control

J4 VVT_IN Intake-side VVT valve

K1 CAM_IN_5V Intake camshaft sensor power supply
K2 — —

K3 MAIN_RLY Main relay

K4 INJ 2 Cylinder No.2 fuel injector

L1 VACUUM_SENSOR_5V | Vacuum sensor 5V power supply (for LG-4K)
L2 EVAP_SENSOR_GND | A/C evaporator temperature sensor ground
L3 COOL_FAN1_RLY Low speed fan relay control
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L4 INJ 1 Cylinder No.1 fuel injector

M1 PVS_1 AVl Power supply of accelerator pedal 1
M2 CAM1_GND Intake cam position sensor grounding
M3 INJ_4 Cylinder No.4 fuel injector

M4 INJ_3 Cylinder No.3 fuel injector

N1 — —

N2 EFP_RLY Fuel pump relay

N3 — —

N4 LSH_UP Upstream oxygen sensor heater

o1 — —

02 CANISTER_PURGE Canister control valve

03 — —

04 LSH_DOWN Downstream oxygen sensor heater
P1 PGND2 Power grounding 2

P2 PGND1 Power grounding 1

P3 VBD Battery power supply (constant on)
P4 VBR Battery power supply (after the main relay)
Q1 IMMO_R_LINE Anti-theft device requests

Q2 ENG_SPEED TO DB Engine speed signal output

Q3 VVT_EX Exhaust-side VVT valve

Q4 — —

El — —

E2 VLS _DOWN_GND Downstream oxygen sensor grounding
E3 CRASH_SIGNAL Collision signal

E4 CAM_EX Exhaust camshatft position sensor

F1 — —

F2 VLS_UP_GND Upstream oxygen sensor grounding
F3 — —

F4 — —

Gl — —

G2 CAM_EX_GND Exhaust camshaft position sensor ground
G3 CRK_POS Crankshaft sensor +

G4 AC_RLY Air Conditioner Compressor Relay
H1 PVS 2 AVl Power supply of accelerator pedal 2
H2 — —

H3 CRK_NEG Crankshaft sensor -

H4 — —
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Ji — —

J2 — —

J3 COOL_FAN2_RLY High speed fan relay control

J4 VVT_IN Intake-side VVT valve

K1 CAM_IN_5V Intake camshaft sensor power supply
K2 — —

K3 MAIN_RLY Main relay

K4 INJ 2 Cylinder No.2 fuel injector

L1 — —

L2 EVAP_SENSOR_GND | A/C evaporator temperature sensor ground
L3 COOL_FAN1_RLY Low speed fan relay control

L4 INJ 1 Cylinder No.1 fuel injector

M1 PVS_1 AVl Power supply of accelerator pedal 1
M2 CAM1_GND Intake cam position sensor grounding
M3 INJ_4 Cylinder No.4 fuel injector

M4 INJ_3 Cylinder No.3 fuel injector

N1 — —

N2 EFP_RLY Fuel pump relay

N3 — —

N4 LSH_UP Upstream oxygen sensor heater

o1 — —

02 CANISTER_PURGE Canister control valve

03 — —

04 LSH_DOWN Downstream oxygen sensor heater
P1 PGND2 Power grounding 2

P2 PGND1 Power grounding 1

P3 VBD Battery power supply (constant on)
P4 VBR Battery power supply (after the main relay)
Q1 IMMO_R_LINE Anti-theft device requests

Q2 ENG_SPEED TO DB Engine speed signal output

Q3 VVT_EX Exhaust-side VVT valve

Q4 — —
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329
13.9  Abbreviation
English Abbreviation Description in Chinese
ABS Anti-lock Brake Control Module
AlIC AJ/C Control Module
ACU Airbag Control Module
ALT Alternator
BCM Body Control Module
CAN Controller Area Network
CKP Crankshaft Position Sensor
CMP Camshaft Position Sensor
DLC Fault Diagnosis Interface
ECM Engine Control Module
ECT Coolant Temperature Sensor
EVAP Charcoal Carbon Canister Solenoid Valve
HO2S Oxygen Sensor
IAC Idle Speed Control Valve
IAT Intake Temperature Sensor
IMMO Engine Immobilizer System Control Module
IPC Combination Instrument
KS Knock Sensor
MAP Intake Manifold Absolute Pressure Sensor
TPS Throttle Position Sensor
VSS Vehicle Speed Sensor
PAID Parking Sensor Control Module
SC6 2015
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FUEL:
1. P0011 Intake camshaft position deviation under stable conditions. B
2. P0014 Offset exhaust camshaft position under stable condition. B
3. P0016 The position correlation between crankshaft and intake camshaft is unreasonable. D
4. P0017 The position correlation between crankshaft and exhaust camshaft is unreasonable.

D

5. P0031 The upstream oxygen sensor heater control circuit is open or short to ground. B

6. P0032 Upstream oxygen sensor heater control circuit is short to power supply. B

7. PO0037 Downstream oxygen sensor heater control circuit is open. B

8. P0038 Downstream oxygen sensor heater control circuit is short to power supply. B

9. PO0075 Intake VVT valve circuit is open. B

10. PO076 Intake VVT valve circuit is short to ground. B

11. PO077 Intake VVT valve circuit is short to power supply. B

12. P0078 Exhaust VVT valve circuit is open. B

13. P0079 Exhaust VVT valve circuit is short to ground. B

14. PO080 Exhaust VVT valve circuit is short to power supply. B

15. P0106 Intake manifold pressure sensor signal is unreasonable. A

16. P0107 Intake manifold pressure sensor circuit is short to ground. A

17. P0O108 Intake manifold pressure sensor circuit is short to power supply. A

18. P0112 Intake temperature sensor circuit is short to ground. B

19. P0113 Intake temperature sensor circuit is short to power supply. B

20. P0117 Engine coolant temperature sensor short circuit to ground. A

21. P0118 Engine coolant temperature sensor is short to power supply circuit or the circuit is
open. A

22. P0119 Engine coolant temperature sensor signal gradient fault. A

23. P0121 The signal of throttle position sensor 1 is unreasonable. A

24. P0122 Throttle position sensor 1 voltage is too low. A

25. P0123 Throttle position sensor 1 voltage is too high. A

26. P0130 Upstream oxygen sensor circuit is open. B

27. P0131 Upstream oxygen sensor circuit is short to ground. B

28. P0132 Upstream oxygen sensor circuit is short to power supply. B

29. P0133 Upstream oxygen sensor conversion response time is slow. B

30. P0134 Preparation of upstream oxygen sensor is not completed. B

31. P0135 Upstream oxygen sensor heating circuit is not reasonable. B

32. P0136 Downstream oxygen sensor circuit is open. B

33. P0137 Downstream oxygen sensor circuit is short to ground. B

34. P0138 Downstream oxygen sensor circuit is short to power supply. B

35. P0141 Downstream oxygen sensor heating circuit is not reasonable. B

36. P0171 The fuel system diagnosed is too thin. B

37. P0172 The fuel system diagnosed is too thick. B

38. P0201 Cylinder No.1 fuel injector circuit is open. A

39. P0261 Cylinder No.1 fuel injector circuit is short to ground. A

40. P0262 Cylinder No.1 fuel injector circuit is short to power supply. A

41. P0202 Cylinder No.2 fuel injector control circuit open A

42. P0264 Cylinder No.2 fuel injector control circuit short circuit to ground A

43. P0265 Cylinder No.2 fuel injector control circuit short circuit to power supply A

44. P0203 Cylinder No.3 fuel injector circuit is open. A

45. P0267 Cylinder No.3 fuel injector circuit is short to ground. A

46. P0268 Cylinder No.3 fuel injector circuit is short to power supply. A

47. P0204 Cylinder No.4 fuel injector circuit is open. A

48. P0270 Cylinder No.4 fuel injector circuit is short to ground. A

49. P0271 Cylinder No.4 fuel injector circuit is short to power supply. A

50. P0221 The signal of throttle position sensor 2 is unreasonable. A
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98.
99

100.
101.
102.
103.
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P0222 Throttle position sensor 2 voltage is too low. A

P0223 Throttle position sensor 2 voltage is too high. A

P0300 Multi-cylinder misfire B

P0301 Cylinder 1 misfire B

P0302 Cylinder 2 misfire B

P0303 Cylinder 3 misfire B

P0304 Cylinder 4 misfire B

P0315 Flywheel self-adaptive cycle time is in the limit. D

P0325 Knock sensor fault B

P0335 Crankshaft sensor signal is open. A

P0336 Crankshaft sensor has no signal. A

P0340 Intake camshaft position synchronization signals are unreasonable. B
P0341 Intake camshaft position sensor signals are unreasonable. A
P0351 Cylinder No.1 ignition coil open circuit A

P2300 Cylinder No.1 ignition coil is short to ground. A

P2301 Cylinder No.1 ignition coil is short to power supply. A

P0352 Cylinder No.4 ignition coil open circuit A

P2303 Cylinder No.4 ignition coil is short to ground. A

P2304 Cylinder No.4 ignition coil is short to power supply. A

P0353 Cylinder No.2 ignition coil open circuit A

P2306 Cylinder No.2 ignition coil is short to ground. A

P2307 Cylinder No.2 ignition coil is short to power supply. A

P0354 Cylinder No.3 ignition coil open circuit A

P2309 Cylinder No.3 ignition coil is short to ground. A

P2310 Cylinder No.3 ignition coil is short to power supply. A

P0365 Exhaust camshaft position synchronization signals are unreasonable. B
P0366 Exhaust camshaft position sensor signals are unreasonable. A
P0373 Unreasonable crankshaft gear signal D

P0420 Catalyst conversion efficiency is too low. D

P0444 Canister control valve control circuit is open. B

P0458 Canister control valve circuit is short to ground. B

P0459 Canister control valve circuit is short to power supply. B

P0500 Vehicle speed sensor signal unreasonable B

P0504 The correlation between brake lamps and brake signal is unreasonable. A
P0506 Idle speed is controlled too low. B

P0507 Idle speed is controlled too high. B

P0537 A/C evaporator temperature sensor is short to ground. C

P0538 A/C evaporator temperature sensor is short to power supply or the circuit is open. C
P0562 Power supply voltage is too low. B

P0563 Power supply voltage is too high. B

PO60A Monitored fault A

PO60C Monitored fault of main controller A

P061A Reasonable monitored fault of required torque and actual torque A
P061B Actual or required torque is higher than the allowable value. A
P061C Monitored fault of restrictions on engine speed A

P0627 Fuel pump relay circuit is open. D

P0628 Fuel pump relay circuit is short to ground. D

P0629 Fuel pump relay circuit is short to power supply. D

P0638 ETC position controller output signal is unreasonable. A

P0639 ETC position controller output signal is unreasonable. A
P0642 Circuit voltage of sensor power supply voltage 1 is low. A
P0643 Circuit voltage of sensor power supply voltage 1 is high. A
P0645 A/C compressor relay circuit is open. D
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104. P0646 A/C compressor relay circuit is short to ground. D

105. P0647 A/C compressor relay circuit is short to power supply. D

106. P0652 Circuit voltage of sensor power supply voltage?2 is low. A

107. P0653 Circuit voltage of sensor power supply voltage?2 is high. A

108. P0685 Main relay circuit is open to ground. D

109. P0686 Main relay circuit is short to ground. D

110. P0O687 Main relay circuit is short to power supply. D

111. P0691 The circuit of cooling fan relay 1 is open. A

112. P0691 Circuit of cooling fan relay 1 is short to ground. A

113. P0692 Circuit of cooling fan relay 1 is short to powersupply. A

114. P0693 The circuit of cooling fan relay 2 is open. A

115. P0693 Circuit of cooling fan relay 2 is short to ground. A

116. P0694 Circuit of cooling fan relay 2 is short to power supply. A

117. P0831 Clutch switch input signal is short to ground. B

118. P0832 Clutch switch input signal is short to power supply. B

119. P0850 Neutral gear signal is unreasonable. D

120. P1671 Security authentication fails. D

121. P1670 No matching password or the matched password is incorrect. B

122. P2100 ETC electrical fault open circuit A

123. P2101 ETC overheating protection A

124. P2118 Throttle position signal deviation is too large. A

125. P2120 No accelerator pedal signal D

126. P2122 Voltage of throttle position sensor 1 is too low. A

127. P2123 Voltage of accelerator position sensor 1 is too high. A

128. P2127 Voltage of throttle position sensor 2 is too low. A

129. P2128 Voltage of accelerator position sensor 2 is too high. A

130. P2135 Correlation between voltages of throttle position sensors 1 and 2 is
unreasonable. A

131. P2138 The throttle position sensor 1/2 voltage relativity is unreasonable. A

132. P2176 TPS self-learning fault A

133. P2299 Brake position and accelerator pedal position are inconsistent. A

134. P258ABrake vacuum pump relay circuit open (forLG-4K model)A

135. P258CBrake vacuum pump relay circuit short toground (for LG-4K model)A

136. P258DBrake vacuum pump relay circuit short to power supply (for LG-4K model)A

137. P2527 Vacuum pump pressure sensor circuit short to ground ( for LG-4K model)A

138. P2528 Vacuum pump pressure sensor circuit short to power supply ( for LG-4K
model)A

139. P2526 Vacuum pump pressure sensor signalunreasonable ( for LG-4K model)A

140. B3094 Collision accident signal D

141. U0073 CAN bus fault A

142. U0077 CAN information ACU inspection and fault D

143. U0078 CAN information TCU inspection and fault D

144, U0087 CAN information ACU counter fault D

145. U0088 CAN information TCU counter fault D

146. U0028 CAN bus controller 1 fault (ECU connection loss) D

147. U0037 CAN bus controller 2 fault (TCU connection loss) A

148. U0046 CAN bus controller 3 fault (ACU connection loss) D

149. U0055 CAN bus controller 4 fault (ABS connection loss) D

150. U0064 CAN bus controller 5 fault (EPS connection loss) D
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